FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A	03-01-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		101278243	and bell kan k	
	RECO	RDATION FORM CO	2	
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trade	PATENTS ON	LY	
Submission		Conveyance Ty		nerit(s) or copy(les).
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmis	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam	e
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective	Document		U.S. Government	- * '
Reel # Conveying P	Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File
• •	Sten CORFITSEN		al names of conveying partie	s aπachec Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	Served and the server of			
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa			Mark if additional names of r	If cocument to be recorded
	Autofill Patent AB			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a⊨domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)	S-181 84			(De signation must be a se⊡arate document from As ⊨ignment.)
Address (line 2)				As symbols
Address (line 3)	City	Sweden State/Country	Zip C	ode
Domestic Re	presentative Name an	d Address Enter	for the first Receiving Party	only.
Name	Alfred J. Mangels			
Address (line 1)	4729 Cornell Road			
Address (line 2)	Cincinnati, Ohio			
Address (line 3)	45241			
Address (line 4)				
000 PUOLPE 000	00242 09424446	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
1	(40.00 BP)			
	ing for this collection of information is estim	ated to average approximately 30 minute	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inc	luding time for reviewing the document and
Public burden reporti	ing for this collection of information is esuma aeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send co e Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs Dudget Report of 651-0027. Patent and Tr	mments regarding this burden estimate t	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officerwork Reduction Project (0651-0027	e, Chief Information Officer, Washington,), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS O:

PATENT REEL: 010571 FRAME: 0141

FORM PTO-1619B Page 2 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2	Patent an	rtment of Commerce d Trademark Office ATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(513) 469-047 0	
Name Alfred J. Mangels		
Address (line 1) 4729 Cornell Road	· - · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2) Cincinnati, Ohio		
Address (line 3) 45241		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docu including any attachments.	ment # [
	additional numbe	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Patent Application Number(s) Patent	s for the same prom nt Number(s)	erty).
09/424,446		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ion was Mon	n Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	
Enter PCT application number	PCT	
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	#	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account		
is a second or if additional fees can be charged to the account.	#	
Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes	No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposindicated herein.	and correct and it account are	nd any authorized, as /
Alfred J. Mangels	7	
Name of Person Signing Signature		

PATENT REEL: 010571 FRAME: 0142

ACCICAINATIN

	ASSIGNMENT
	(I) Sten Corfitsen
<pre>{1-4} Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)</pre>	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considera- tions paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over to
(5) Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(5) Autofill Patent AB
(6) Insert Address of Assignee	(6) of S-181 84 Lidingö, Sweden
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the in- vention known as
(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(7) Device for automatic fuelling of vehicles
Foreign Application Number	Serial Number 09/424,446
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Ap- plication	(8) onDecember. 13. 1999.
pitation	and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, sub- stitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
or reissue applications thereof and deem necessary or expedient.	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may
2) The undersigned agree(s) to ing this application or continuation.	o execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concern- , division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtain-
with claims or provisions of the Inter	such interference. o execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection rnational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. o perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
patent to the Assignee.	thorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the

United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and nereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict here with. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) Alfred J. Mangels, Registration No. 22,605, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for

recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Dare Brecender 1999 Name	of Inventor	(SEAL)
DateName	of Inventor	(SEAL)
DateName	of Inventor	(SEAL)
DateName	of Inventor	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Wilness_

Wilness_

PATENT REEL: 010571 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 02/16/2000